PROPRIETARY:
The information contained in this document is the property of TEKTELIC Communications Inc.  Except as specifically
authorized in writing by TEKTELIC, the holder of this document shall keep all information contained herein
confidential, and shall protect the same in whole or in part from disclosure to all third parties.
© 2020 TEKTELIC Communications Inc., all rights reserved.
All products, names, and services are trademarks and registered trademarks of their respective companies.
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.
7657 10th Street NE

Table 1 presents the currently available Kona Enterprise Gateway models.
Table 1: Kona Enterprise Gateway Models
Model Order Code 3G/4G modem Region Frequency Band
T0007242 MOEN1LUS915 Yes North America 915
T0007422 MOEN1NUS915 No North America 915
T0007358 MOEN1LEU868 Yes Europe 863-870
T0007358 MOEN1LIN868 Yes India 865-867
T0007423 MOEN1NEU868 No Europe 863-870
T0007423 MOEN1NIN868 No India 863-870
T0007422 MOEN1NBC923 No
Brunei,
Cambodia,
Indonesia,
Laos
923-925
T0007435 MOEN1LBC923 Yes
Brunei,
Cambodia,
Indonesia,
Laos
923-925
T0007422 MOEN1NJP923 No Japan 920-928
T0007435 MOEN1LJP923 Yes Japan 920-928
T0007422 MOEN1NNZ923 No New Zealand 915-928
T0007435 MOEN1LNZ923 Yes New Zealand 915-928
T0007422 MOEN1NSN923 No
Singapore,
Thailand,
Vietnam
920-925
T0007435 MOEN1LSN923 Yes
Singapore,
Thailand,
Vietnam
920-925
Kona Enterprise Gateway T0007323_UG Version 1.3
TEKTELIC Communications Inc. Confidential Page 6 of 15
T0007422 MOEN1NTW923 No Taiwan 922-928
T0007435 MOEN1LTW923 Yes Taiwan 922-928
T0007422 MOEN1NAU915 No Australia 915-928
T0007435 MOEN1LAU915 Yes Australia 915-928
Figure 2 illustrates the Kona Enterprise Gateway external form-factor. All models share the same
mechanical form-factor.
Figure 1: Kona Enterprise Gateway
Figure 2: Kona Enterprise Gateway